### Government of Bihar



## RURAL WORKS DEPARTMENT AGREEMENT DOCUMENT

Name of Work: Construction of Road Work Under MMGSY-WB-Bhagalpur-01 Under Nathnagar/Gauradih Block.

Name of Agency: AMAR KUMAR MISHRA
Purani Thakurbadi Ke Piche, Banka
Pin Code:- 813102 Mob:- 9939022222
Gmail- Gouravkrmishra.banka@gmail.com

Agreement Cost: Rs. 5,95,63,014.00 (Rupees Five Crore Ninety Five Lakh Sixty Three Thousand Fourteen Only) Vide Engineer in Chief, R.W.D, Patna ,Bihar, Vide Letter No. BRRDA (HQ) MMGSY (WB)-207/19 Part IV 1084 ANU, Patna, Dt-12-09-2020, Vide S.E., R.W.D, (Work Circle) Bhagalpur, Vide Lt. No. 1324 Dt-20-09-2020, Bihar, Patna.

Agreement No: - 17 MBD of Year 2020-21

Date of Work Start -

19-09-2020

Date of Work Complete -

छ। भार छ। भार प्रमा

18-09-2021

Executive Engineer Rural Works Department Works Division Bhagalpur

INDIA NON JUDICIAL Government of Bihar e-Stamp : IN-BR11937273924019S

Certificate No. Certificate Issued Date 02-Sep-2020 02:01 PM

Account Reference : SHCIL (FI)/ brshcil01/ BANKA/ BR-BNK/ BNK Unique Doc. Reference : SUBIN-BRBRSHCIL0114383219751827S

Purchased by : AMAR KUMAR MISHRA

Description of Document : Not Applicable Property Description : Not Applicable Consideration Price (Rs.) O (Zero)

First Party Not Applicable

Second Party : AMAR KUMAR MISHRA Stamp Duty Paid By : AMAR KUMAR MISHRA Stamp Duty Paid (Rs.) : 1,000(One Thousand only)

Reg. fee (Rs.) : 0 (Zero) LLR & P Fee (Rs.) : 0 (Zero) Miscellaneous Fee (Rs.) : 0 (Zero) Discore SC (Rs.)

: 0 (Zero) AGREEMENT FORM

Total Amount (Rs.) This: Agreementoumathelythe 19th Sept 2020 between Executive Engineer R.W.D. Works Division, Bhagalpur (name and address of Employer) hereinafter called "the employer" and Amar Kumar Mishra., Address :- Purani Thakurbadi Ke Piche, Banka 813102 (name and address of contractor) hereinafter called "the contractor" on the other part.

Whereas the Employer is desirous that the contractor execute (1. PMGSY Kasimpur to Siyadhan Bajrangbali Asthan via Paswan Tola Babura Mor tak Under Gauradih Block 2. Onkar Baba Chowk (Rannu Chak) To Abdhesh Jha Ke Ghar (Click) Mahant Baba Asthan under Nathnagar Block) ,Package No. MMGSY-WB-20-Bhagalpur-01 Under MMGSY (World Bank).

(name and identification number of contract) (hereinafter called 'the works') and the Employer has accepted the Bid by the contractor for the execution and completion of such works and the remedying of any defects therein, at a cost of Rs. 5,95,63,014.00 (Rupees Five Crore Ninety Five Lakh Sixty Three Thousand Fourteen Only).

The Employer and the Contractor agree as follows:-

In this Agreement words and expressions shall have the same meanings as are 1. respectively assigned to them in the Contract documents referred to.

The following documents shall be deemed to form and be read and construed as 2. part of this Agreement. This Agreement shall prevail over all other Contract documents.

(a) this Agreement

(b) the Letter of Acceptance

(c) the Contractor's Bid including completed schedules and priced bill of quantities, ...

(3/14/8 3/4/12 /4/8/1

- (d) the Addenda No's . . . . [insert addenda numbers if any]. . . . (e) the Particular Conditions of contract (f) the General Conditions of contract; (g) the Specifications (h) the Drawings; and
- (i) Construction Program, Methodology, Quality Assurance Program and Environmental Management Plan
- (j) Joint Venture Agreement [for JVs only]

3.

- (k) Any other document listed in PCC as forming part of the Contract
- In consideration of the payments to be made by the Employer to the Contractor as indicated in this Agreement, the Contractor hereby covenants with the Employer to execute the Works and to remedy defects therein in conformity in all respects with the provisions of the Contract.
- The Employer hereby covenants to pay the Contractor in consideration of the execution and completion of the Works and the remedying of defects therein, the Contract Price or such other sum as may become payable under the provisions of the Contract at the times and in the manner prescribed by the Contract. IN WITNESS whereof the parties hereto have caused this Agreement to be executed in accordance with the laws of . . . . [name of the borrowing country]. . . . . on the day, month and year indicated above.

Signed by: for and on behalf of the Employer	Signed by: 7412 ANT PARTY for and on behalf the Contractor
in the presence of: Witness, Name, Signature, Address, Date Date	in the in the presence of:

कार्य प्रमहल, सामलपुर

Executive Engineer Rural Worls Department Warks Division, Bhagalps

#### Form GFR 19-A

(See Government of India's Decision (1) below rule-15)
Form of utilization Certificate up to the Month March-21
MUKHYA MANTRI GRAM SAMPARK YOJANA (WB)

PIU-RWD(W), Bhagalpur

SI. No.	Name of Scheme	Sanction No. & Date with Amount (in Rs. Lacs)	Amount Received (in Rs. Lacs)	Particulars
	n of Rural roads under MMGSY (WB)			Certified that out of Rs NIL Lacs received during the years 2020-2021 in favour of Ex. Engineer. RWD Bihar, Bhagalpur a sum of Rs. NIL Lacs has been utilized for the purpose of MMGSY (WB) schemes as given in the margin for which it was sanctioned and that the balance of Rs Nil remaining unutilized at the end of the period under.

Certified that I have satisfied mayself that the conditions on which the grants-in-aid
was sanctioned have been duly fulfilled/ are being fulfilled and that I have exercised
the following checks to see that the money was actually utilized for the purpose for
which it was sanctioned.

Kind of Checks exercised :-

- (i) Works have been supervised by Executive Engineer/ Superintending
- (ii) Periodical inspection has been conducted by Executive Engineer/
- (iii) Construction material have been tested.
- (iv) Measurement have been recorded in the MBs.
- (v) All other code formalities have been observed.

3. Physical progress achieved:

- (i) Construction of Road Works.
- (ii) Construction of CD Works.

Works Division Bhagalpur Rural Works Department Executive Engineer Works Division Bhagalpur Rural Works Department

#### कार्यपालक अभियंता का कार्यालय ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग कार्य प्रमण्डल, भागलपुर

पत्रांक 467 70 भागलपुर

दिनांक 18.03.202

प्रेषक,

कार्यपालक अभियन्ता, ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग, कार्य प्रमंडल, भागलपुर

सेवा में.

अपर मुख्य कार्यपालक पदाधिकारी—सह—सचिव, बिहार ग्रामीण पथ विकास अभिकरण, (ब्राडा) बिहार, पटना।

विषय:— मुख्य मंत्री ग्राम सम्पर्क योजना (WB) के अन्तर्गत विभिन्न पथों के कार्यों के भुगतान हेतु निधि की अधियाचना के संबंध में।

महाशय,

उपर्युक्त विषयक मुख्य मंत्री ग्राम सम्पर्क योजना (WB) के अन्तर्गत विभिन्न पथों के भुगतान हेतू रू० 104.52979/-( ) मात्र की अधियाचना विहित प्रपत्र में तैयार कर आपके आवश्यक कार्यवाई हेतू समर्पित की जाती है ।

अनु0 :- 1. विहित प्रपत्र में आवंटन की मांग।

2. उपयोगिता प्रमाण पत्र।

3. मापी पुस्त की छाया प्रति।

4. एकरारनामा की छाया प्रति।

कार्यपालक अभियंता ग्रा०का०वि०,कार्य प्रमंडल भागलपुर

विश्वासभाष्म

1/62/2021

# Rural Works Department MMGSY (World Bank) Requisition

	_					7
		Remarks	14	52.89186 Work in progress	51.63793 Werk in progress	10
	Current Demand (In Lacks)		13	52.89186	51.63793	104.52979
	Value of sasurement In Lacks)		12	52.89186	51.63793	104.52979 104.52979
	Main Work Cee Lacs)  Allotment Total Total Expenditure Mc as per MIS (in Lacks)		11	0.00000	0.00000	0.00000
	Allotment Received (in Lacs)		10	0.00000	0.00000	0.00000
	t Amount Maintenan ce		6	82.84724		
Control of the Contro	Agreement	Main Work	00	512.78290 82.84724		
	Administrative Sanction Agreement Amount	Amount (in Lacks)	7	258.480	303.180	
		Length (In KM)	9	3.570	4.500	
	Nome	Name of Contractor (In English) S S Amar kumar Mishra			Amar kumar Mishra	
	Name Of Road		4	PMGSY Kasimpur To Siyadih bajrangbali Asthan(via Paswan Tola-Babura Mor Tak)	Donkar Baba Chowk (Rannu Chak)  To Abdesh Jha ke Click Mahant Baba Asthan	Total
The Division - Duagaibut	Package No.			MMGSY-WB- 20- BHAGALPUR		
IL OI DIVISI	SI. Year		2	2019-20	2 2019-20	
			-	-	7	